

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CA ERFO & PFH 150-1(1)  
 Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

State: CA  
 County: TRINITY  
 SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA-California Division, Sacramento  
 By: Ray Okinaga/Lori Wallace  
 Date: 06/20/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Suzanne M. Schmidt, P.E.

Title: Contract Development Engineer Date: 7/1/02

Contract Awarded to: Roy E. Ladd, Inc. Date: 7/2/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LADD AND ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 992750 REDDING, CA 96099-2750	3,360,785.00	
STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1939 PINE STREET # B REDDING, CA 96001	3,563,426.00	
MERCER FRASER COMPANY 77 WEST SECOND STREET EUREKA, CA 95501	3,657,080.00	
STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 997 2940 INNSBRUCK DRIVE REDDING, CA 96003	3,687,246.60	
JOHN N. PETERSON, INC. P.O. BOX 3549 EUREKA, CA 95502	3,931,108.00	
STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 492335 REDDING, CA 96049-2335	4,298,962.00	
Engineer's Estimate	3,460,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	ALL	308,000.00	308,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		370,000.00	370,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		370,000.00	370,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		360,000.00	360,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		370,000.00	370,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		425,000.00	425,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		319,825.00	319,825.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1.170	5,000.00	5,850.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,200.00	6,084.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		18,500.00	21,645.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9,160.00	10,717.20
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		15,000.00	17,550.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		11,000.00	12,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,680.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1.170	2,000.00	2,340.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,800.00	2,106.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		6,500.00	7,605.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,710.00	2,000.70
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		3,000.00	3,510.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,000.00	1,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,340.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	4	600.00	2,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	2,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		900.00	3,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		520.00	2,080.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		550.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	2,400.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	2.340	4,000.00	9,360.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,800.00	8,892.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		6,500.00	15,210.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,770.00	8,821.80
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		4,500.00	10,530.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		4,000.00	9,360.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	7,020.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	150	150.00	22,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	22,500.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		270.00	40,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	22,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		135.00	20,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		170.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
15217A	km	Roadway cross section survey			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1.17	3,500.00	4,095.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,400.00	3,978.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		11,500.00	13,455.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,370.00	3,942.90
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		4,500.00	5,265.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		8,500.00	9,945.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	5,265.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		280,000.00	280,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		150,000.00	150,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		38,100.00	38,100.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		185,000.00	185,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		230,000.00	230,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1,500	10.00	15,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.50	15,750.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		10.00	15,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	16,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		10.00	15,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	19,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705	m	Slope drains			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	165	75.00	12,375.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	9,900.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		125.00	20,625.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		19.00	3,135.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		58.00	9,570.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		55.00	9,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,950.00
15725A	LPSM	Temporary diversion channel			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		5,190.00	5,190.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	800	12.00	9,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.90	15,920.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		17.00	13,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		25.00	20,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		17.00	13,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		18.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	16,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	3,000	5.00	15,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	39,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		13.00	39,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		14.00	42,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		5.00	15,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		5.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	30,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	2.25	20,000.00	45,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8,400.00	18,900.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		12,000.00	27,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		5,000.00	11,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		15,000.00	33,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		20,000.00	45,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	22,500.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,490.00	2,490.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		16,500.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	46,000	11.00	506,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.80	220,800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		11.50	529,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	506,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		12.00	552,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		13.00	598,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	690,000.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	6,400	11.00	70,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	160,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		11.00	70,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		31.00	198,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		21.00	134,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		25.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	96,000.00
20703	m2	Uniaxial geogrid			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	11,000	8.00	88,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.40	92,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		6.00	66,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		5.00	55,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		9.75	107,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		6.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	77,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20704	m2	Biaxial geogrid			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	8,000	6.00	48,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.40	67,200.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		4.00	32,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	24,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		6.00	48,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		5.50	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	48,000.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	70	115.00	8,050.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	7,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		200.00	14,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		23.00	1,610.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		60.00	4,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		150.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,000.00
21001	m3	Permeable backfill			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	6,500	66.00	429,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		43.00	279,500.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		50.00	325,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		77.00	500,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		38.00	247,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		73.00	474,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	325,000.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	25	125.00	3,125.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		28.00	700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		100.00	2,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	3,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		140.00	3,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		140.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	300	75.00	22,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		28.00	8,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		80.00	24,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		92.00	27,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		140.00	42,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		120.00	36,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	30,000.00
25101F	m3	Placed riprap class 6			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1,150	65.00	74,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		58.00	66,700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		80.00	92,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		87.00	100,050.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		115.00	132,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		115.00	132,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	126,500.00
25404	m3	Crib wall backfill			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	120	125.00	15,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		148.00	17,760.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		75.00	9,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		280.00	33,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		270.00	32,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		100.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	6,000.00
25601	Each	Ground anchor			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	29	2,000.00	58,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,850.00	53,650.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2,200.00	63,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,390.00	69,310.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		5,000.00	145,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,250.00	94,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	101,500.00
25602	Each	Performance test			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	3	900.00	2,700.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		3,600.00	10,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		870.00	2,610.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		900.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CA ERFO & PFH 150-1(1)  
 Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	2,700	30.00	81,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.25	62,775.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		28.00	75,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		35.00	94,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		28.00	75,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		44.00	118,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	81,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	900	100.00	90,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		99.00	89,100.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		95.00	85,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		110.00	99,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		97.00	87,300.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		105.00	94,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	67,500.00
41101CK	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	9	500.00	4,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	1,800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		630.00	5,670.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		330.00	2,970.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		700.00	6,300.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		400.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,250.00
55101CHF	m	Steel H-piles 310 x 110, in place			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	300	125.00	37,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	300,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		450.00	135,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		280.00	84,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		240.00	72,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		300.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	90,000.00
55101CHN	m	Steel H-piles 360 x 132, in place			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	130	400.00	52,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		495.00	64,350.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		600.00	78,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		630.00	81,900.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		500.00	65,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		725.00	94,250.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CA ERFO & PFH 150-1(1)  
 Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	52,000.00
55107	m	Test piles			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	32	400.00	12,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	16,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		700.00	22,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	4,800.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		500.00	16,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,200.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	25,600.00
55110	Each	Pile stress monitoring			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	10	500.00	5,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	15,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,100.00	11,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,090.00	10,900.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		1,200.00	12,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,100.00	31,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	20,000.00
55111	m	Blast hole to facilitate pile driving			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	250	50.00	12,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	75,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		280.00	70,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		100.00	25,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		270.00	67,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		100.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	75,000.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	118	750.00	88,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,800.00	212,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,300.00	153,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,720.00	202,960.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		1,800.00	212,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,500.00	177,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	141,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301BI	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, slab, 1220 width, 660 depth			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	7	20,000.00	140,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	140,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		17,000.00	119,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		24,600.00	172,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		25,000.00	175,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		21,000.00	147,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	126,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	12,930	2.00	25,860.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.80	36,204.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2.00	25,860.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	38,790.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		3.10	40,083.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2.50	32,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	25,860.00
55901	m2	Membrane waterproofing			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	157	15.00	2,355.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	6,280.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		25.00	3,925.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		4.00	628.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		10.00	1,570.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		16.00	2,512.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,850.00
56509NB	m	Drilled hole for pile, 762 mm diameter			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	265	950.00	251,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	79,500.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,300.00	344,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		400.00	106,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		1,000.00	265,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,000.00	265,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	92,750.00
57201	m2	Manufactured stringers			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	200	200.00	40,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,160.00	232,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		400.00	80,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		250.00	50,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		250.00	50,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		340.00	68,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	40,000.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	37	450.00	16,650.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	55,500.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		650.00	24,050.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		530.00	19,610.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		445.00	16,465.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		620.00	22,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	14,800.00
60104AP	Each	Concrete, headwall for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,800.00	7,200.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2,000.00	8,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,130.00	8,520.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		4,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	9,200.00
60104AT	Each	Concrete, headwall for 1500 mm pipe culvert			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	4	4,500.00	18,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,900.00	11,600.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		3,500.00	14,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,130.00	12,520.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		6,000.00	24,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		5,500.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	16,000.00
60201PH	m	900 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	40	650.00	26,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		320.00	12,800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		300.00	12,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		260.00	10,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		410.00	16,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		370.00	14,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	11,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201TH	m	1500 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	40	850.00	34,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		580.00	23,200.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		600.00	24,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		560.00	22,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		780.00	31,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		700.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	20,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	770	100.00	77,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		138.00	106,260.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		75.00	57,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	115,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		125.00	96,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		115.00	88,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	77,000.00
60519	m	Finger drain system			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	170	200.00	34,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		138.00	23,460.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		55.00	9,350.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		350.00	59,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		170.00	28,900.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		170.00	28,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	13,600.00
61401	m3	Lean concrete backfill			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	85	400.00	34,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		220.00	18,700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		500.00	42,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		480.00	40,800.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		440.00	37,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		370.00	31,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	21,250.00
61702A	Each	Terminal section type flared end section			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	4	3,500.00	14,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,500.00	10,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		500.00	2,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,740.00	6,960.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,400.00	9,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	34.5	600.00	20,700.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	13,800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		200.00	6,900.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		82.00	2,829.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		110.00	3,795.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		350.00	12,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,350.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	400	25.00	10,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	3,600.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		45.00	18,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	4,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		9.00	3,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	6,800.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	70	80.00	5,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	4,900.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		65.00	4,550.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		71.00	4,970.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		64.00	4,480.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		85.00	5,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	4,900.00
62201CF	Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	70	150.00	10,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	7,700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		125.00	8,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	9,100.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		130.00	9,100.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		130.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	9,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CA ERFO & PFH 150-1(1)  
 Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DH	Hour	Bulldozer, 300 kW minimum flywheel power			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	70	150.00	10,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	7,700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		150.00	10,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		160.00	11,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		230.00	16,100.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		175.00	12,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	11,900.00
62201LBA	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	70	110.00	7,700.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	7,700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		125.00	8,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	9,100.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		130.00	9,100.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		135.00	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	8,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor 3.6 meter minimum blade, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	70	40.00	2,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		58.00	4,060.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		42.00	2,940.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		39.00	2,730.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		41.00	2,870.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		42.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,150.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1,300	17.00	22,100.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	23,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		10.00	13,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		25.00	32,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		14.00	18,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		21.00	27,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	26,000.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1.35	2,500.00	3,375.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,200.00	4,320.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2,300.00	3,105.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,510.00	3,388.50
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		2,400.00	3,240.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,300.00	4,455.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	8,100.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	1.35	3,500.00	4,725.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,620.00	6,237.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		3,100.00	4,185.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,350.00	4,522.50
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		4,300.00	5,805.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		4,000.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	5,400.00
62615	Each	Willow pole			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	600	15.00	9,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	5,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		10.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	6,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		10.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		10.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	9,000.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	11,000	4.50	49,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.30	25,300.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		4.40	48,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		5.00	55,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		4.40	48,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		4.60	50,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	33,000.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	100	150.00	15,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	10,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		55.00	5,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		160.00	16,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		175.00	17,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		160.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	12,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CA ERFO & PFH 150-1(1)  
 Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403C	L	Pavement markings type C			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	185	50.00	9,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	9,250.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		8.00	1,480.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		49.00	9,065.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		45.00	8,325.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		45.00	8,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,700.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	18	175.00	3,150.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	900.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		200.00	3,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	2,700.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		100.00	1,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		90.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,800.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	54	175.00	9,450.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	5,940.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		200.00	10,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		250.00	13,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		150.00	8,100.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		250.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	9,180.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	115	75.00	8,625.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	4,600.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		125.00	14,375.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		120.00	13,800.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		120.00	13,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		100.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	10,350.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	3,000	39.00	117,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	3,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1.00	3,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		39.00	117,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		41.00	123,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		42.00	126,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA ERFO &amp; PFH 150-1(1)

Project Name: ALDERPOINT BLUFF ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	135,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	250	75.00	18,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		39.00	9,750.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		75.00	18,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		89.00	22,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		65.00	16,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		70.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	21,250.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	250	20.00	5,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	2,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		25.00	6,250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	2,750.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		11.00	2,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	6,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	6	100.00	600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	3,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,500.00	9,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		21.00	126.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		150.00	900.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	780.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES	80	75.00	6,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	1,600.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		125.00	10,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		40.00	3,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSON, INC.		45.00	3,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		80.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	4,400.00